

O. S. No. 02/2016

CIS Registration No. 06/2016 CNR No.WBND05-000147-2016

J.O. Code. - WB00728

Order no. 38  
date: 15.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Citee no. 3 file hazira through Ld. Advocate along with fresh Vakalatnama. Petitioner files a petition praying for call for the Will from safe custody, which is considered and allowed. Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with Ld Advodate. Petitioner namely, Ajit Kumar Das is present and filed affidavit-in-chief. He is examined as PW 1 in part and discharged. His examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Publication marked with red ink in page no. 2 of the daily news paper "Ekdin" dated 17.07.2017 be marked as Exbt. 1. Return back the Will to safe custody of Nazir.

To 24.11.2022 for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional District Judge  
Nabadwip, Nadia

Additional District Judge  
Nabadwip, Nadia