

O.S. 02/2016, CIS 06/2016

CNR No. WBND05-000-147-2016

J. No. - WB00728

Order No.50

Dated 10.06.2024

Both the petitioner and citee no.3 are present by filing haziras. Petitioner has filed one petition under O.6 R.17 CPC for amending the address of citee no.2a & 2b.

Perused the petition, heard Ld. Advocates of both sides and considered.

Ld. Advocate of the petitioner submits that after serving of summons, from the S.R. it came to his knowledge that citee nos.2a & 2b have shifted to another address and accordingly he wants to amend the address of citee nos.2a & 2b.

Ld. Advocate of the citee no.3 has not opposed the prayer.

It appears that the amendment sought for is formal in nature and no prejudice would be caused to the citees and nature and character of the suit would not be changed.

In view of the above, I am inclined to allow the prayer.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the prayer for amendment of the petition is allowed on contest.

Petitioner is directed to submit amended copy of probate petition and serve the same on the respondent.

To 12.07.2024 for steps upon citee no.2a & 2b and amended probate petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

ADJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.

Sd/-

ADJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.